Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, April 379, 2020

Had a nice run of weighups, 8 weighup buyers, cows considerably lower, not much test on bulls.
Good run of bred cattle, along with some pairs, good crowd of buyers, and a fairly active market.

Better kill cows $55 to $63.50 — young feeding cows & cowtts to $72 - hfrtts to $87
low yielding & big bellied cows $44 to $55 — shells below $44 — bulls-no test.

If you rob a bank and get caught, you go to prison. If you steal cattle and get caught, you go to
prison — unless, of course, you are a packer. In my opinion, these packers are looting the cattle
industry and stealing the fat cattle through highly illegal — criminal business practices, and the
cops are looking the other way. The cops I’m talking about are the US Dept of Justice and the
USDA. And off course, the NCBA, who in my opinion is in the pocket of the Packers, has been
helping the packers get away with this looting and multi billion dollar theft. If you don’t believe
me then take a look at what Ethan Lane, Vice President of government affairs for NCBA, has
been saying and writing lately.

Also, who was instrumental in helping get rid of COOL? — NCBA.

It’s time for the checkoff to go. It’s the only way to cut the teeth out of NCBA. South Dakota
Senator Rounds and a few other Senators have asked the US Justice Dept for an investigation,
but so far, are getting stonewalled, by guess who? Every Senator and every Representative
from every cattle state should be on board. If you don’t want to end up being a serf on your own
land you better get involved.

BRED CATTLE
Luke Dowling, Ft. Pierre 18 blk cows, 3’s, cIf 5-10 1194  1785.00
22 blk cows, 4’s, clf 5-10 1216 1785.00
16 blk cows, 4’s, clf 5-10 1243 1700.00
20 blk cows, 5’s, clf 5-10 1341 1700.00
4 bwf cows, 4’s, clf 5-10 1295 1650.00
42 blk cows, 6’s, clf 5-10 1345 1600.00
4 redx cows, 3-5’s, clf 5-10 1254 1600.00
40 blk cows, SM, clf 5-10 1379 1440.00
22 blk cows, BM, clf 5-10 1383 1200.00
Bill Roadifer, Camp Crook 30 blk cows, 4’s, clf now 1236 1725.00
32 blk cows, 4-6’s, clf now 1290 1700.00
30 blk cows, 3’s, clf now 1099 1660.00
14 blk cows, SM, clf now 1473 1300.00
13 blk cows, BM, clf now 1326 1100.00
Doyle Musick/Sons, Pierre 9 blk hfrs, clf now (30 da) 1137  1700.00
John Kahnke, Florence 30 blk cows, 3-4’s, clf 5-5 1188 1600.00
18 blk cows, 5-6’s, clf 5-5 1283 1600.00
12 blk cows, 5-6’s, clf 5-5 1365 1600.00
4 redx cows, 3-5’s, clf 5-5 1285 1550.00
13 bwf cows, 3-6’s, clf 5-5 1262 1500.00
43 bbwf cows, SM, clf 5-5 1376 1470.00
12 bbwf cows, SM, clf 5-5 1227 1150.00
35 bbwf cows, BM, clf 5-5 1322 1070.00
6 redx cows, SM-BM, clf 5-5 1354 1075.00
Raymond Brandner, Herried 30 blk cows, 3-5’s, clf now 1226  1600.00
11 redx cows, 3-6’s, clf now 1303 1580.00
23 bbwf hfrs, clf now (60 da) 961 1485.00
6 blk cows, SM-BM, clf now 1369 1050.00
16 blk cows, 3-5’s, clf June-July 1219 1300.00
Miles Brandner, Herried 37 bbwf cows, 3-5’s, clf now 1220 1550.00
9 redx cows, 3-5’s, clf now 1159 1500.00
21 bbwf hfrs, cIf now (60 da) 943 1410.00
8 blk cows, 6’s, clf now 1306 1225.00
Deering W Lazy F Ranch 10 bbwf cows, 4-5’s, clf 5-15 1313  1550.00
Sturgis 5 blk cows, SM, clf 5-15 1440  1370.00
9 blk cows, BM, clf 5-15 1531 1150.00

2 redx cows, BM, clf 5-15 1610 1075.00



Nuhsbaumer Bros, Zell
Fosheim Bros, Midland
Archer Farms, Agar

PAIRS
Schultes Ranch, Howes

WEIGHUPS
Miles Brandner

Rob Calkins
Raymond Brandner
John Kahnke

Miles Brandner

Luke Dowling

Chris Fosheim

Miles Brandner

Rob Calkins
Raymond Brandner
Allen Good

Monte Archer

Schultes Ranch

Deering W Lazy F Ranch

Brad Gran
Eric Nordstrom

Robert Fuoss Inc.

Gary Archer

Bill Roadifer
John Kahnke
Justin Thorpe
Jan Henriksen

4 wf cows, 3-5’s, clf 4-25

8 wf cows, SM-BM, clf 4-25
9 bbwf cows, SM, clf now

7 bbwf cows, BM, clf now

5 blk cows, BM, clf 4-25

16 blk pairs, 3’s
14 blk pairs, 3’s
39 blk pairs, 4-5’s
15 blk pairs, 6°s
16 bwf pairs, 3-SM

1 redx hfrtt
9 blk hfrtts
7 redx hfrtts
1 blk hfrtt

5 blk hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts
5 blk cowtts
1 blk cowtt
22 blk cowtts
2 blk cowtts
4 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

2 bbwf cows
2 blk cows
3 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

3 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows
1 redx cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

3 blk cows
3 blk cows
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow
5 blk cows
1 redx cow
2 blk cows
3 redx cows
1 redx cow
1 bwf cow
2 bwf cows
2 bwf cows
1 blk cow

1 bwf cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

8 blk cows
1 blk bull

1 blk bull

1491
1522
1363
1358
1482

1264
1264
1296
1376
1350

680

837

884

895

761

998

1015
935

1101
1050
1410
1270
1675
1530
1383
1183
1295
1298
1275
1235
1152
1395
1470
1320
1640
1425
1530
1270
1270
1326
1315
1350
1158
1535
1585
1580
1498
1515
1710
1545
1445
1630
1248
1905
2085

1390.00
1350.00
1300.00
1000.00
1050.00

1775.00
1750.00
1700.00
1650.00
1720.00

87.00
83.00
77.00
84.00
83.00
82.00
82.00
71.00
72.00
72.00
63.50
61.50
59.50
62.50
62.00
64.00
62.00
58.50
61.50
61.00
66.50
55.00
62.50
55.50
61.50
59.00
58.00
58.00
60.50
59.50
59.00
59.00
58.50
56.00
58.00
58.00
56.00
55.50
55.00
58.00
57.00
57.00
55.00
86.00
80.50



