Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, April 3rd, 2020

Had a nice run of weighups, 8 weighup buyers, cows considerably lower, not much test on bulls. Good run of bred cattle, along with some pairs, good crowd of buyers, and a fairly active market.

Better kill cows \$55 to \$63.50 – young feeding cows & cowtts to \$72 - hfrtts to \$87 low yielding & big bellied cows \$44 to \$55 – shells below \$44 – bulls-no test.

If you rob a bank and get caught, you go to prison. If you steal cattle and get caught, you go to prison – unless, of course, you are a packer. In my opinion, these packers are looting the cattle industry and stealing the fat cattle through highly illegal – criminal business practices, and the cops are looking the other way. The cops I'm talking about are the US Dept of Justice and the USDA. And off course, the NCBA, who in my opinion is in the pocket of the Packers, has been helping the packers get away with this looting and multi billion dollar theft. If you don't believe me then take a look at what Ethan Lane, Vice President of government affairs for NCBA, has been saying and writing lately.

Also, who was instrumental in helping get rid of COOL? – NCBA.

It's time for the checkoff to go. It's the only way to cut the teeth out of NCBA. South Dakota Senator Rounds and a few other Senators have asked the US Justice Dept for an investigation, but so far, are getting stonewalled, by guess who? Every Senator and every Representative from every cattle state should be on board. If you don't want to end up being a serf on your own land you better get involved.

BRED CATTLE			
Luke Dowling, Ft. Pierre	18 blk cows, 3's, clf 5-10	1194	1785.00
2,	22 blk cows, 4's, clf 5-10	1216	1785.00
	16 blk cows, 4's, clf 5-10	1243	1700.00
	20 blk cows, 5's, clf 5-10	1341	1700.00
	4 bwf cows, 4's, clf 5-10	1295	1650.00
	42 blk cows, 6's, clf 5-10	1345	1600.00
	4 redx cows, 3-5's, clf 5-10	1254	1600.00
	40 blk cows, SM, clf 5-10	1379	1440.00
	22 blk cows, BM, clf 5-10	1383	1200.00
Bill Roadifer, Camp Crook	30 blk cows, 4's, clf now	1236	1725.00
	32 blk cows, 4-6's, clf now	1290	1700.00
	30 blk cows, 3's, clf now	1099	1660.00
	14 blk cows, SM, clf now	1473	1300.00
	13 blk cows, BM, clf now	1326	1100.00
Doyle Musick/Sons, Pierre	9 blk hfrs, clf now (30 da)	1137	1700.00
John Kahnke, Florence	30 blk cows, 3-4's, clf 5-5	1188	1600.00
	18 blk cows, 5-6's, clf 5-5	1283	1600.00
	12 blk cows, 5-6's, clf 5-5	1365	1600.00
	4 redx cows, 3-5's, clf 5-5	1285	1550.00
	13 bwf cows, 3-6's, clf 5-5	1262	1500.00
	43 bbwf cows, SM, clf 5-5	1376	1470.00
	12 bbwf cows, SM, clf 5-5	1227	1150.00
	35 bbwf cows, BM, clf 5-5	1322	1070.00
	6 redx cows, SM-BM, clf 5-5	1354	1075.00
Raymond Brandner, Herried	30 blk cows, 3-5's, clf now	1226	1600.00
	11 redx cows, 3-6's, clf now	1303	1580.00
	23 bbwf hfrs, clf now (60 da)	961	1485.00
	6 blk cows, SM-BM, clf now	1369	1050.00
	16 blk cows, 3-5's, clf June-July	1219	1300.00
Miles Brandner, Herried	37 bbwf cows, 3-5's, clf now	1220	1550.00
	9 redx cows, 3-5's, clf now	1159	1500.00
	21 bbwf hfrs, clf now (60 da)	943	1410.00
	8 blk cows, 6's, clf now	1306	1225.00
Deering W Lazy F Ranch	10 bbwf cows, 4-5's, clf 5-15	1313	1550.00
Sturgis	5 blk cows, SM, clf 5-15	1440	1370.00
	9 blk cows, BM, clf 5-15	1531	1150.00
	2 redx cows, BM, clf 5-15	1610	1075.00

Nuhsbaumer Bros, Zell	4 wf cows, 3-5's, clf 4-25	1491	1390.00
	8 wf cows, SM-BM, clf 4-25	1522	1350.00
Fosheim Bros, Midland	9 bbwf cows, SM, clf now	1363	1300.00
	7 bbwf cows, BM, clf now	1358	1000.00
Archer Farms, Agar	5 blk cows, BM, clf 4-25	1482	1050.00
PAIRS			
Schultes Ranch, Howes	16 blk pairs, 3's	1264	1775.00
	14 blk pairs, 3's	1264	1750.00
	39 blk pairs, 4-5's	1296	1700.00
	15 blk pairs, 6's	1376	1650.00
	16 bwf pairs, 3-SM	1350	1720.00
WEIGHUPS			
Miles Brandner	1 redx hfrtt	680	87.00
	9 blk hfrtts	837	83.00
	7 redx hfrtts	884	77.00
Rob Calkins	1 blk hfrtt	895	84.00
Raymond Brandner	5 blk hfrtts	761	83.00
	2 blk hfrtts	998	82.00
John Kahnke	5 blk cowtts	1015	82.00
	1 blk cowtt	935	71.00
Miles Brandner	22 blk cowtts	1101	72.00
	2 blk cowtts	1050	72.00
Luke Dowling	4 blk cows	1410	63.50
	1 blk cow	1270	61.50
	1 blk cow	1675	59.50
Chris Fosheim	2 bbwf cows	1530	62.50
Chiris I Oshemi	2 blk cows	1383	62.00
Miles Brandner	3 bbwf cows	1183	64.00
Wifes Brandier	1 blk cow	1295	62.00
	3 bbwf cows	1298	58.50
Rob Calkins			
ROU CAIKINS	1 blk cow 1 blk cow	1275	61.50
Dayman d Duan duan		1235	61.00
Raymond Brandner	3 blk cows	1152	66.50
A11 C 1	1 redx cow	1395	55.00
Allen Good	1 blk cow	1470	62.50
26	1 blk cow	1320	55.50
Monte Archer	1 blk cow	1640	61.50
	3 blk cows	1425	59.00
	3 blk cows	1530	58.00
	1 blk cow	1270	58.00
Schultes Ranch	1 bwf cow	1270	60.50
Deering W Lazy F Ranch	5 blk cows	1326	59.50
	1 redx cow	1315	59.00
Brad Gran	2 blk cows	1350	59.00
Eric Nordstrom	3 redx cows	1158	58.50
	1 redx cow	1535	56.00
Robert Fuoss Inc.	1 bwf cow	1585	58.00
	2 bwf cows	1580	58.00
	2 bwf cows	1498	56.00
	1 blk cow	1515	55.50
	1 bwf cow	1710	55.00
Gary Archer	1 blk cow	1545	58.00
•	1 blk cow	1445	57.00
Bill Roadifer	1 blk cow	1630	57.00
John Kahnke	8 blk cows	1248	55.00
Justin Thorpe	1 blk bull	1905	86.00
Jan Henriksen	1 blk bull	2085	80.50
	2 0111 0011	_005	00.00